

OTCQB Certification

I, Orhan Karahodza, CEO of Medicus Homecare Inc. ("the Company"), certify that:

·		,	
registration as indicated below Company is registered und Company is relying on Exc Company is a bank that re Company is a bank that is	der Section 12(g) of the Exchange A change Act Rule 12g3-2(b) ports to a Bank Regulator under Se	ction 12(i) of the Exchange Actits reporting to a Banking Regulator	
		cent fiscal year end and any subsequent DGAR system or the OTC Disclosure &	
	on <u>www.otcmarkets.com</u> is current and authorized, and in the public floa	and complete as of March 25, 2015 and t as of that date.	
Company's most recent annual rep	ort, including in-house counsel: (If n	vised or assisted in the preparation of the to attorney assisted in putting together the and their relationship to the company.)	
O'Neill Law Corporation			
Company, its officers, directors or cend to the date of this OTCQB Cert	controlling shareholders, during the	nes and addresses, engaged by the period from the Company's prior fiscal yea is services, public relations services, or other its securities:	
<u>None</u>			
Persons (control persons are beneficial securities). If any of the beneficial s	ficial owners of more than five perce hareholders are corporate sharehol	I by all Officers, Directors and Control ent (5%) of any class of the issuer's equity ders, the name and address of the personents of the corporate shareholders must also	
Name	Address (City and State only)	% Shares Owned	
Orhan Karahodza	Stuttgart, Germany	56%	

Date: March 25, 2015

Name of Certifying CEO or CFO: Orhan Karahodza

Title: CEO

OTC Markets Group Inc.

March 11, 2015



Signature: /s/ Dr. Orhan Karahodza (Digital Signatures should appear as "/s/ [OFFICER NAME]")

March 11, 2015 OTC Markets Group Inc.